

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8823/2022

PEHAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Dhankar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service of notice on respondent No.1 there is no appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that Respondent Nos. 2 to 24 were also co-petitioners, who have not filed any SLP.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file necessary application for deletion of respondent Nos.2 to 24.

List again on 22.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG