

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 38935/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 8823/2022

PEHAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application for deletion of Respondent nos. 2 to 24 is to be  
listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
IA No. 38935/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the averments made in the application  
supporting the prayer, petitioner is permitted to delete the names  
of the respondent nos. 2 to 24.

IA No. 38935 of 2023 is allowed.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER