

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8823/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2019 in RFA No. 262/1992 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PEHAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed that the petitioner has died, however, appropriate application for substitution is required to be filed.

As prayed, a month's time is allowed.

Re-list the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)