

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8823/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2019 in RFA No. 262/1992 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PEHAL SINGH (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Parveen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution is allowed.
2. Applications for substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.
3. The names of the legal representatives be substituted and amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

4. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.
5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List the Petition after six weeks.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)**  
**COURT MASTER**